## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A			
DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH			
BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES		05/05/2006	CORPORATION:
INC., (AS FIRST LIEN			
COLLATERAL AGENT)			

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BILLING CONCEPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2700 Patriot Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Registration Number:         2405213         BC WEBTRACK           Registration Number:         2219311         BIC           Registration Number:         2226521         BIC           Registration Number:         2213269         BIC           Registration Number:         2321437         BILLING CONCEPTS           Registration Number:         2221736         BILLING CONCEPTS           Registration Number:         2222916         BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMS           Registration Number:         2405304         ERO PLUS DIALING           Registration Number:         2399226         USBI           Registration Number:         1789626         USBI	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2226521 BIC  Registration Number: 2213269 BIC  Registration Number: 2321437 BILLING CONCEPTS  Registration Number: 2221736 BILLING CONCEPTS  Registration Number: 2222916 BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMS  Registration Number: 2405304 ERegistration Number: 2214786 ZERO PLUS DIALING  Registration Number: 2399226 USBI	Registration Number:	2405213	BC WEBTRACK
Registration Number:         2213269         BIC           Registration Number:         2321437         BILLING CONCEPTS           Registration Number:         2221736         BILLING CONCEPTS           Registration Number:         2222916         BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMS           Registration Number:         2405304         ZERO PLUS DIALING           Registration Number:         2399226         USBI	Registration Number:	2219311	BIC
Registration Number:2321437BILLING CONCEPTSRegistration Number:2221736BILLING CONCEPTSRegistration Number:2222916BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMSRegistration Number:2405304ERO PLUS DIALINGRegistration Number:2399226USBI	Registration Number:	2226521	BIC
Registration Number:2221736BILLING CONCEPTSRegistration Number:2222916BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMSRegistration Number:2405304ZERO PLUS DIALINGRegistration Number:2399226USBI	Registration Number:	2213269	BIC
Registration Number:       2222916       BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMS         Registration Number:       2405304         Registration Number:       2214786       ZERO PLUS DIALING         Registration Number:       2399226       USBI	Registration Number:	2321437	BILLING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:         2405304           Registration Number:         2214786         ZERO PLUS DIALING           Registration Number:         2399226         USBI	Registration Number:	2221736	BILLING CONCEPTS
Registration Number: 2214786 ZERO PLUS DIALING Registration Number: 2399226 USBI	Registration Number:	2222916	BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMS
Registration Number: 2399226 USBI	Registration Number:	2405304	
	Registration Number:	2214786	ZERO PLUS DIALING
Registration Number: 1789626 USBI	Registration Number:	2399226	USBI
<u>                                     </u>	Registration Number:	1789626	USBI

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0011** 

Registration Number:	2405302	ZPDI
Registration Number:	1716366	ZPDI
Registration Number:	2479691	ICP SELECT
Registration Number:	3036175	BCPAY
Registration Number:	2829369	BC BETI
Registration Number:	2224822	INFORMATION SERVICES FOR THE 21ST CENTURY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	728149.00010.1354NOT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
Date:	12/12/2007

## Total Attachments: 3

source=bsgreleasemerrillbillingtm#page1.tif source=bsgreleasemerrillbillingtm#page2.tif source=bsgreleasemerrillbillingtm#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0012

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about April 27, 2005, Grantors granted to Grantee a lien on and security interest in certain intellectual property rights of Grantors, including, but not limited to, Grantors' trademark properties as more particularly described in Appendix A attached hereto and certain related rights, interests and assets; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned security interest was reflected in a duly executed document entitled "First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement," which was recorded in the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about May 1, 2005 at reel/frame 3076/0059, reel/frame 3075/0930 and reel/frame 3076/0001; and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee has agreed to release the aforementioned security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its lien on and security interest in and hereby assigns unto Grantor any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights and interests identified and described in the aforesaid "First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement,"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0013

which rights and interests specifically include, without limitation, the trademark properties as more particularly described in Appendix A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest is effective the date and year above first written.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., (AS FIRST LIEN COLLATERAL AGENT)

Dated: May 5, 2006

Name: Dow Todres

Title: UP

COUNTY OF NY ) ss

**Notary Public** 

MATS G. CARLSTON Notary Public State of New York No. 02CA4967489 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 6-4-08

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0014

## APPENDIX A

# Billing Concepts, Inc.

OWNER	APP/REG/NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE	DESCRIPTION (MARK)
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,405,213	11/21/00	BC WEBTRACK
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,219,311	01/19/99	BIC
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,226,521	02/23/99	BIC
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,213,269	12/22/98	BIC and Design
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,321,437	02/22/00	BILLING CONCEPTS
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,221,736	02/02/99	BILLING CONCEPTS
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,222,916	02/09/99	BILLING CONCEPTS SYSTEMS
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,405,304	02/22/99	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Oval Logo)
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,214,786	12/29/98	ZERO PLUS DIALING
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,399,226	10/31/00	USBI
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 1,789,626	08/24/93; 05/17/03	USBI and Design
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,405,302	11/21/00	ZPDI
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 1,716,366	09/15/92; 11/07/02	ZPDI and Design
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,479,691	08/21/01	ICP SELECT
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 3,036,175	12/27/05	BCPAY
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,829,369	01/13/04	BC BETI
Billing Concepts, Inc.	U.S. Reg. No. 2,224,822	02/16/1999	INFORMATION SERVICES FOR THE 21 <sup>ST</sup> CENTURY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0015

**RECORDED: 12/12/2007**